
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 435 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "239" to "268"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 9, change "239" to "268"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 1, change "§239." to "§268."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 26, after "issuance of" insert "warnings and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the
11 following:

12 **"(3) Subject to legislative appropriation, monies in the fund shall be used**
13 **first to fund the department's expenditures necessary to carry out the**
14 **provisions of this Section. Thereafter, at the conclusion of each fiscal year, any**
15 **unexpended monies in the fund shall be divided equally between the parishes**
16 **of Iberville and St. Martin and shall be remitted to entities or organizations**
17 **within each parish in the same proportions as fines collected by the parishes**
18 **when traffic violations are issued by a law enforcement officer."**